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MUNICIPAL COURT, TOWN OF TIMNATH, STATE OF COLORADO

ORDER REVISING SCHEDULE OF FINES AND FEES

This Schedule of Fines is published pursuant to Court order and shall be prominently posted at the Timnath
Administration Building pursuant to Colorado Municipal Court Rule 210(b)(5).

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute §13-10-113(1.5), the Timnath Municipal Court is a court of record and
pursuant to Chapter I, Article 1V, 8 1.4.20 for general offenses, any person convicted of violating a Municipal
Ordinance may be incarcerated for a period of not to exceed one (1) year or fined an amount not to exceed
$2,650.00, or both. As a general matter, the Court will impose fines for specific violations within these
parameters as follows:

MODEL TRAFFIC CODE OFEFENSE FINE AMT.
TRAFFIC REGULATION — GENERAL
107 Obedience to Police Officer Summons and $150.00
109 Motorized Bicycle Violations $ 26.00
EQUIPMENT
201 View Obstruction $61.00
202(1) Drove a (Defective/Unsafe) Vehicle $101.00
204 Headlights When Required $101.00
205-226 Motor Vehicle Equipment $ 75.00
217 Failure to Dim Headlights $101.00
225(1) Muffler violation (any other) $101.00
225 (1.5) Muffler violation
(Commercial Vehicle w/engine compression brake device) $500.00
227 Obstructed Windows $61.00
228(5) Operated a Vehicle with Unsafe Tires $61.00
233 Alteration of Suspension System $101.00
235 Failure to Comply — Spot Inspection $101.00
236 Failed to (provide/Use) Approved Child Restraint $101.00
237(2) Drove Vehicle When Safety Belt Not in Use $61.00
237(2) Drove Vehicle When Passenger Safety Belt Not in Use $61.00
SIZE, WEIGHT AND LOAD
508 Size, weight and load violation $1,000.00
509(3) Failure to Stop and Weigh Vehicle $500.00
512 Street Damage Set by Court
SIGNALS — SIGNS - MARKINGS
603 Obedience to Traffic Controls $120.00
605 Obedience to Flashing Signals $101.00
607 Interference with Official Devices $101.00
612 Inoperative Signals $101.00

614 Mun. Code 8.8 Construction Zone Designation Increase in Penalty Fines Double



615

RIGHTS OF WAY
604
701
703
704
705
706

PEDESTRIANS
802
806
807
808

TURNING — STOPPING

901
902
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School Zone Designation Increase in Penalty

Yield Right of Way on Right after Stop at Red Light
Yield Right of Way at Uncontrolled Intersection
Yield Right of Way at Stop Sign or Intersection
Yield Right of Way Upon Entering Highway

Yield to Emergency Vehicle

Obedience to Railroad Signal

Yield to Pedestrian Right of Way in Crosswalk
Driving Through Safety Zone

Driver to Exercise Due Care

Yield to Pedestrian with Disability Right of Way

Improper Turn
Made U-turn where prohibited

DRIVING — OVERTAKING — PASSING

1005
1007
1008
1010

SPEED REGULATIONS

1101(1)-020
1101(3)
1103(1)
1101(1)-004
1101(1)-005
1101(1)-006
1101(1)-006
1101(1)-016
1105(1) (a)

PARKING
1202
1204
1205
1208
1211

OTHER OFFENSES
1401
1402
1403
1404

Passed on Left When Prohibited by Signs/Markings
Failed to Drive in Single Lane

Following Too Closely

Driving Wrong Way on Divided Highway

Speeding (1-4 MPH Over Limit)
Driving too fast for conditions
Impeded normal flow of traffic
Speeding (5-9 MPH Over Limit)
Speeding (10-19 MPH Over Limit)
Speeding (20-24 MPH Over Limit)
Speeding (25-39 MPH Over Limit)
Speeding (40+ MPH Over Limit)
Speed Contest

Vehicle in Roadway

Stopping, Standing, Parking in Prohibited Places
Parked on wrong side of road

Parked in Disability Privileged Spaces
Limitations on Backing

Reckless Driving

Careless Driving

Following Fire Apparatus Prohibited
Crossing Fire Hose

Fines Double

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
$120.00

$120.00
$120.00
$120.00
Summons and $120.00

$120.00
$60.00

$150.00
$150.00
$120.00
$150.00

$65.00
$100.00
$60.00
$90.00
$150.00
$201.00

Summons and $300.00
Summons and $350.0
Summons and $400.00-$500.00

$ 75.00
$50.00
$25.00
$151.00
$101.00

Summons
$151.00
$120.00
$120.00
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1407 Spilled Load on Highway Prohibited $90.00
1409 Compulsory Insurance — Penalty Summons
1411 Drove a Vehicle While Wearing Earphones $50.00
1412 Operation of Bicycles and other human powered vehicles $ 61.00
114 Expired Plates 1-29 days expired $ 43.00
30-59 days expired $ 72.00
60 days and over $ 93.00
203 (3) (@) Expired Temporary Plates 1-29 days expired $ 43.00
30-59 days expired $ 72.00
60 days and over $ 93.00
MOTORCYCLES
1501-1504 Motorcycle Violations $120.00
SCHOOL BUSES
1903 Failure to stop for School Bus Summons and $101.00
TIMNATH MUNICPAL CODE OFEFENSE FINE AMT.
ALCOHOL AND DRUGS
Mun.Code 10-7-120 Illegal Possession or Consumption of Alcoholic $101.00
Beverages by an Underage Person
Mun.Code 10-7-50  Carrying or Drinking Liquor or Fermented $101.00
Malt Beverages in Certain Places
ANIMALS
Mun.Code 7-9-300  Animals at Large: First Offense $ 50.00
Second Offense $150.00
Third Offense Summons
Future Offenses Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-110  Unlicensed Dog: First Offense $ 25.00
Second Offense $50.00
Third Offense $100.00
Future Offenses Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-30 Female Dogs in Heat: First Offense $50.00
Second Offense $150.00
Third Offense $300.00
Future Offenses Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-170  Rabies: First Offense $25.00
Second Offense $150.00
Third Offense $300.00

Mun.Code 7-9-330/7-9-620
Mun.Code 7-9-310  Animal

Future Offenses

Vicious Animals

Maximum penalty/Summons

Maximum penalty/Summons

Disturbances: First Offense $50.00
Second Offense $150.00
Third Offense $300.00



Mun. Code 7-9-230
Mun.Code 10-5-130
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Future Offenses
Improper Care of Animal
Cruelty to Animals

DAMAGE OR DESTRUCTION

Mun.Code 10-3-90
Mun.Code 10-4-10

GOVERNMENT
Mun.Code 10-2-60

Mun.Code 10-2-20
Mun.Code 10-2-70
Mun.Code 10-2-40

MISCELLANEQOUS

Mun.Code 10-4-40
Mun.Code 10-3-20
Mun.Code 10-3-70
Mun.Code 10-3-80
Mun.Code 10-3-100
Mun.Code 10-5-50
Mun.Code 10-5-60
Mun.Code 10-10-10
Mun.Code 10-10-20

Mun.Code 10-10-30
Mun.Code 10-1-70
Mun.Code 10-5-10

Minimum
Minimum

Public Property Generally
Criminal Mischief

False Alarm to Agencies of Public Safety by Alarm Devices
First, Second, Third Offenses

Future Offenses

Interfering with or Obstructing Public Officers or Employees
Resisting Arrest, Escaping Custody, Rescuing Prisoner
Disobeying Officer Minimum

Littering

Trespass

Camping on Public Property

Misuse of Public Waters

Unlawful Conduct on Public Property
Loitering

Panhandling

Residential Solicitations Prohibited; exceptions
All solicitations prohibited by posting of “No Solicitation” or
“No Trespassing” Sign

Attempt to obtain invitation prohibited
Accessory to Crime

Disorderly Conduct: Noise

Minimum
Minimum

Mun.Code 10-6-80(A)Distribution of Cigarettes and Tobacco Products to Minors
(B) Provision of cigarettes or tobacco to underaged person
(C) Underaged individual attempting to

purchase cigarettes or tobacco products

(D) Sale of cigarette or tobacco products without

Mun. Code 7-6-20/IFC 3301.1.3

Mun. Code 7-6-20/IFC3301.1.3

7-7-30/1FC 307.1

Mun.Code 7-4-10

posted warning on vending machine
Use of Fireworks 15t
an
3rd
Sale of Fireworks
Illegal Open Burn and Recreational Fires
All other Fire Code Violations
Weeds 1%
an
3rd
Future Offenses

Mun.Code 10-11-20 Inoperable Vehicle and Removal 1%

an
3rd

Maximum penalty/Summons

Summons and $50.00
Summons and $50.00

$101.00
$101.00

$50.00
$101.00
$300.00
Summons
$101.00

$70.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00
$101.00

$126.00
$101.00
$101.00
$120.00
$50.00
$200.00
$200.00

$200.00

$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$100.00
$300.00
$1,000.00
Summons
$100.00
$300.00
$1,000.00



Mun.Code 7-3-10

Mun.Code 7-9-370

Mun.Code 11-1-10

Mun.Code 16.7

Mun.Code 10-9-10

Mun.Code 8-2-20

Mun.Code 7-2-10

Mun.Code (all sections)
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Trash

Keeping of Chickens

Removal of snow and ice:

Signs:

Noise (excessive noise):

Parking restrictions for
excess weight vehicles
and recreational vehicles:

Nuisances

Misc. Other Offenses

OFFENSES AGAINST THE PERSON

Mun.Code 10-5-30

Mun.Code 10-5-170
Mun.Code 10-5-180
Mun.Code 10-5-190

THEFT
Mun.Code 10-4-50
Mun.Code 10-4-90

COURT FEES:

Harassment

Assault

Menacing

Reckless Endangerment

Theft
Bad Checks

Court Costs

Show Cause Order Fee
Trial Court Costs

Jury Trial Court Costs
Warrant Fees

Appeal Fee

Future Offenses Summons
1% $100.00
2" $300.00

3 $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
1% $100.00
2" $300.00

3 $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
1 $100.00
2" $300.00

3 $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
1% $100.00
2" $300.00

3rd $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
1% $100.00
2" $300.00

3rd $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
1% $100.00
2" $300.00

3 $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons
15t $100.00
2" $300.00

3 $1,000.00

Future Offenses Summons

Up to $2,650.00

$151.00
$251.00
Minimum $151.00
Minimum $101.00
Minimum $300.00
Minimum $50.00
$ 35.00
$ 35.00
$ 25.00
$25.00
$50.00

Cost of Transcript

-5-



DocuSign Envelope ID: 576F479D-1677-48BB-99EC-3EE1D0D53610

Short Check Fee $20.00
OJW/Default Fee $30.00
OTHER TRAFFIC AND NON-TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS AND FINES, NOT MENTIONED ON THIS
SCHEDULE, WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE TIMNATH MUNICIPAL JUDGE ON THE COURT
DATE.

SURCHARGE FOR ALL VIOLATIONS $20.00

Driver’s license point assessments shall be as dictated by the Colorado Motor Vehicles Division. Additional
fine schedule information for presumptive fines on other offenses may be obtained at the Timnath
Administration Building. The presumptive schedule of fines set forth herein is to be posted in Timnath
Administration Building by order of the Municipal Court in accordance with M:unicipal Court Rule 210(b)(5).

ocusigne

Stuwart Alive

JUBSTE!

Stewart Olive, Timnath Municipal Judge

ORDER OF COURT

The presumptive Schedule of Fines set forth on the attached Schedule is adopted by Order of the Court this

19" day of December, 2023, pursuant to Municipal Court Rule 210(b)5.

»~——DocuSigned by:

Date signed  12/19/2023 Stewart Blie

Stewart Olive, Timnath Municipal Judge

——DocuSigned by:

12/19/2023 JeMOlip)
Lizzie M. Alipaz L., Municipal Court Clerk

Date signed
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