MUNICIPAL COURT, TOWN OF TIMNATH, STATE OF COLORADO

ORDER REVISING SCHEDULE OF FINES AND FEES

This Schedule of Fines is published pursuant to Court order and shall be prominently posted at the Timnath Administration Building pursuant to Colorado Municipal Court Rule 210(b)(5).

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute §13-10-113(1.5), the Timnath Municipal Court is a court of record and pursuant to Chapter I, Article IV, § 1.4.20 for general offenses, any person convicted of violating a Municipal Ordinance may be incarcerated for a period of not to exceed one (1) year or fined an amount not to exceed \$2,650.00, or both. As a general matter, the Court will impose fines for specific violations within these parameters as follows:

MODEL TRAFFIC CODE	<u>OFFENSE</u>	FINE AMT.
TRAFFIC REGULATION	– GENERAL	
107		Summons and \$150.00
109	Motorized Bicycle Violations	\$ 26.00
EQUIPMENT		
201	View Obstruction	\$ 61.00
202(1)	Drove a (Defective/Unsafe) Vehicle	\$101.00
204	Headlights When Required	\$101.00
205-226	Motor Vehicle Equipment	\$ 75.00
217	Failure to Dim Headlights	\$101.00
225(1)	Muffler violation (any other)	\$101.00
225 (1.5)	Muffler violation	
	(Commercial Vehicle w/engine compression brake d	evice) \$500.00
227	Obstructed Windows	\$ 61.00
228(5)	Operated a Vehicle with Unsafe Tires	\$ 61.00
233	Alteration of Suspension System	\$101.00
235	Failure to Comply – Spot Inspection	\$101.00
236	Failed to (provide/Use) Approved Child Restraint	\$101.00
237(2)	Drove Vehicle When Safety Belt Not in Use	\$ 61.00
237(2)	Drove Vehicle When Passenger Safety Belt Not in U	Jse \$ 61.00
SIZE, WEIGHT AND LOA	<u>AD</u>	
508	Size, weight and load violation	\$1,000.00
509(3)	Failure to Stop and Weigh Vehicle	\$500.00
512	Street Damage	Set by Court
SIGNALS – SIGNS - MAR	<u>KINGS</u>	
603	Obedience to Traffic Controls	\$120.00
605	Obedience to Flashing Signals	\$101.00
607	Interference with Official Devices	\$101.00
612	Inoperative Signals	\$101.00
614 Mun. Code 8.8	Construction Zone Designation Increase in Penalty	Fines Double

615	School Zone Designation Increase in Penalty	Fines Double
DICHTS OF WAY		
RIGHTS OF WAY	Viold Dight of Way on Dight often Ston at Dad Li	aht \$120.00
604	Yield Right of Way on Right after Stop at Red Li	_
701	Yield Right of Way at Uncontrolled Intersection	\$120.00
703	Yield Right of Way at Stop Sign or Intersection	\$120.00
704	Yield Right of Way Upon Entering Highway	\$120.00
705	Yield to Emergency Vehicle	\$120.00
706	Obedience to Railroad Signal	\$120.00
PEDESTRIANS		
802	Yield to Pedestrian Right of Way in Crosswalk	\$120.00
806	Driving Through Safety Zone	\$120.00
807	Driver to Exercise Due Care	\$120.00
808	Yield to Pedestrian with Disability Right of Way	Summons and \$120.00
000	Tield to Tedestrian with Disability Right of Way	
TURNING - STOPPING		
901	Improper Turn	\$120.00
902	Made U-turn where prohibited	\$60.00
<u>DRIVING – OVERTAKIN</u>	NG – PASSING	
1005	Passed on Left When Prohibited by Signs/Markin	ngs \$150.00
1007	Failed to Drive in Single Lane	\$150.00
1008	Following Too Closely	\$120.00
1010	Driving Wrong Way on Divided Highway	\$150.00
SPEED REGULATIONS		
1101(1)-020	Speeding (1-4 MPH Over Limit)	\$ 65.00
1101(3)	Driving too fast for conditions	\$100.00
1103(1)	Impeded normal flow of traffic	\$ 60.00
1101(1)-004	Speeding (5-9 MPH Over Limit)	\$ 90.00
1101(1)-005	Speeding (10-19 MPH Over Limit)	\$150.00
1101(1)-006	Speeding (20-24 MPH Over Limit)	\$201.00
1101(1)-006	Speeding (25-39 MPH Over Limit)	Summons and \$300.00
1101(1)-016	Speeding (40+ MPH Over Limit)	Summons and \$350.0
1105(1) (a)	,	mons and \$400.00-\$500.00
1100(1) (w)	Special Control	4 CONSTRUCTION OF CONSTRUCTION
<u>PARKING</u>		
1202	Vehicle in Roadway	\$ 75.00
1204	Stopping, Standing, Parking in Prohibited Places	\$ 50.00
1205	Parked on wrong side of road	\$ 25.00
1208	Parked in Disability Privileged Spaces	\$151.00
1211	Limitations on Backing	\$101.00
OTHED OFFENSES		
OTHER OFFENSES	Bookloss Driving	Cummana
1401	Reckless Driving	Summons \$151.00
1402	Careless Driving	\$151.00 \$120.00
1403	Following Fire Apparatus Prohibited	\$120.00
1404	Crossing Fire Hose	\$120.00

1407	Spilled Load on Highway Prohibited	d	\$ 90.00
1409	Compulsory Insurance – Penalty		Summons
1411	Drove a Vehicle While Wearing Ea	rphones	\$ 50.00
1412	Operation of Bicycles and other hur	nan powered vehicles	\$ 61.00
114	Expired Plates	1-29 days expire	d \$ 43.00
		30-59 days expired	1 \$ 72.00
		60 days and ove	r \$ 93.00
203 (3) (a)	Expired Temporary Plates	1-29 days expired	1 \$ 43.00
		30-59 days expired	1 \$ 72.00
		60 days and ove	r \$ 93.00

MOTORCYCLES

1501-1504 Motorcycle Violations \$120.00

$\frac{\textbf{SCHOOL BUSES}}{1903}$

1903 Failure to stop for School Bus Summons and \$101.00

TIMNATH MUNIC	PAL CODE	<u>OFFENSE</u>	FINE AMT.
ALCOHOL AND D	RUGS		
Mun.Code 10-7-120	Illegal Possession or C	Consumption of Alcoholic	\$101.00
	Beverages by an Unde	erage Person	
Mun.Code 10-7-50	Carrying or Drinking	Liquor or Fermented	\$101.00
	Malt Beverages in Cer	rtain Places	
<u>ANIMALS</u>			
Mun.Code 7-9-300	Animals at Large:	First Offense	\$ 50.00
		Second Offense	\$150.00
		Third Offense	Summons
		Future Offenses	Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-110	Unlicensed Dog:	First Offense	\$ 25.00
		Second Offense	\$ 50.00
		Third Offense	\$100.00
		Future Offenses	Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-30	Female Dogs in Heat:	First Offense	\$50.00
		Second Offense	\$150.00
		Third Offense	\$300.00
		Future Offenses	Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-170	Rabies:	First Offense	\$ 25.00
		Second Offense	\$150.00
		Third Offense	\$300.00
		Future Offenses	Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-330/7-	-9-620	Vicious Animals	Maximum penalty/Summons
Mun.Code 7-9-310	Animal Disturbances:	First Offense	\$50.00
		Second Offense	\$150.00
		Third Offense	\$300.00

	Future Offenses	Max	imum penalty/Summons
Mun. Code 7-9-230	Improper Care of Animal		Summons and \$50.00
Mun.Code 10-5-130	Cruelty to Animals		Summons and \$50.00
DAMAGE OR DES	<u>TRUCTION</u>		
Mun.Code 10-3-90	Public Property Generally	Minimum	\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-4-10	Criminal Mischief	Minimum	\$101.00
GOVERNMENT			
Mun.Code 10-2-60	False Alarm to Agencies of Public Safety	by Alarm Devices	
	First, Second, Third Offenses		\$ 50.00
	Future Offenses		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-2-20	Interfering with or Obstructing Public Of	± •	\$300.00
Mun.Code 10-2-70	Resisting Arrest, Escaping Custody, Reso	•	Summons
Mun.Code 10-2-40	Disobeying Officer	Minimum	\$101.00
	_		
MISCELLANEOUS			+ - - - - - - - - - -
Mun.Code 10-4-40	Littering		\$ 70.00
Mun.Code 10-3-20	Trespass		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-3-70	Camping on Public Property		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-3-80	Misuse of Public Waters		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-3-100	Unlawful Conduct on Public Property		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-5-50	Loitering		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-5-60	Panhandling		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-10-10	Residential Solicitations Prohibited; exce		\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-10-20	All solicitations prohibited by posting of	"No Solicitation" or	010 < 00
N. G. 1. 10. 10. 20	"No Trespassing" Sign		\$126.00
Mun.Code 10-10-30	Attempt to obtain invitation prohibited	3.61	\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-1-70	Accessory to Crime	Minimum	\$101.00
Mun.Code 10-5-10	Disorderly Conduct: Noise	Minimum	\$120.00
	A)Distribution of Cigarettes and Tobacco P		\$ 50.00
	Provision of cigarettes or tobacco to unde	eraged person	\$200.00
(C)	Underaged individual attempting to		\$200.00
(D)	purchase cigarettes or tobacco products		Φ200.00
(D)	Sale of cigarette or tobacco products with	nout	\$200.00
M C 1 7 6 20/II	posted warning on vending machine	1 St	ф 7 0 00
Mun. Code 7-6-20/IF	C 3301.1.3 Use of Fireworks	$1^{\rm st} \\ 2^{\rm nd}$	\$ 50.00
		3 rd	\$100.00
M C 1 7 6 20/II	VC2201.1.2	314	\$250.00
Mun. Code 7-6-20/IF			\$250.00
7-7-30/IFC 307.1	Illegal Open Burn and Recreational Fires	;	\$500.00
M C- 1- 7 4 10	All other Fire Code Violations	1 St	\$500.00
Mun.Code 7-4-10	Weeds	1^{st} 2^{nd}	\$100.00
		=	\$300.00
		3rd	\$1,000.00
Mun Code 10 11 20	Inonamahla Wahiala and Damanal	Future Offenses	Summons
Mun.Code 10-11-20	Inoperable Vehicle and Removal	$\frac{1^{\text{st}}}{2^{\text{nd}}}$	\$100.00
		3 rd	\$300.00
		3 rd	\$1,000.00

Mun.Code 7-3-10	Trash	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	Summons \$100.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
Mun.Code 7-9-370	Keeping of Chickens	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	\$1,000.00 Summons \$100.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
Mun.Code 11-1-10	Removal of snow and ice:	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	Summons \$100.00 \$300.00
Mun.Code 16.7	Signs:	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	\$1,000.00 Summons \$100.00 \$300.00
Mun.Code 10-9-10	Noise (excessive noise):	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	\$1,000.00 Summons \$100.00 \$300.00
Mun.Code 8-2-20	Parking restrictions for excess weight vehicles and recreational vehicles:	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	\$1,000.00 Summons \$100.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
Mun.Code 7-2-10	Nuisances	Future Offenses 1st 2nd 3rd	\$1,000.00 Summons \$100.00 \$300.00 \$1,000.00
Mun.Code (all secti	ons) Misc. Other Offenses	Future Offenses	Summons 5 \$2,650.00
OFFENSES AGAI Mun.Code 10-5-30 Mun.Code 10-5-170 Mun.Code 10-5-180 Mun.Code 10-5-190) Menacing	Minimum Minimum	\$151.00 \$251.00 \$151.00 \$101.00
THEFT Mun.Code 10-4-50 Mun.Code 10-4-90	Theft Bad Checks	Minimum Minimum	\$300.00 \$ 50.00
COURT FEES:	Court Costs Show Cause Order Fee Trial Court Costs Jury Trial Court Costs Warrant Fees Appeal Fee		\$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 Cost of Transcript

Short Check Fee OJW/Default Fee

\$ 20.00

\$ 30.00

OTHER TRAFFIC AND NON-TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS AND FINES, NOT MENTIONED ON THIS SCHEDULE, WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE TIMNATH MUNICIPAL JUDGE ON THE COURT DATE.

SURCHARGE FOR ALL VIOLATIONS

\$ 20.00

Driver's license point assessments shall be as dictated by the Colorado Motor Vehicles Division. Additional fine schedule information for presumptive fines on other offenses may be obtained at the Timnath Administration Building. The presumptive schedule of fines set forth herein is to be posted in Timnath Administration Building by order of the Municipal Court in accordance with Municipal Court Rule 210(b)(5).

Stewart Olive

Stewart Olive, Timnath Municipal Judge

ORDER OF COURT

The presumptive Schedule of Fines set forth on the attached Schedule is adopted by Order of the Court this

19th day of December, 2023, pursuant to Municipal Court Rule 210(b)5.

Date signed 12/19/2023

Date signed 12/19/2023

Stewart Olive

Stewart Olive, Timnath Municipal Judge

DocuSigned by:

tizaje P. Olipazil

Lizzie M. Alípaz L., Municipal Court Clerk